

STATE OF WISCONSIN
Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Fifth Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, March 16, 2022

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

Senate Bill 259

Senate Bill 394

Report correctly enrolled on 3-16-2022.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

**State of Wisconsin
Office of the Governor**

March 16, 2022

The Honorable, the Senate:

The following bill(s), originating in the Senate, have been approved, signed and deposited in the office of the Secretary of State:

| <u>Bill Number</u> | <u>Act Number</u> | <u>Date Approved</u> |
|------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| Senate Bill 49 | 181 | March 16, 2022 |
| Senate Bill 352 | 179 | March 16, 2022 |
| Senate Bill 600 | 180 | March 16, 2022 |

Sincerely,
TONY EVERS
Governor

Pursuant to s. 35.095 (1)(b), Wisconsin Statutes, the following 2021 Act(s) have been published:

| <u>Act Number</u> | <u>Bill Number</u> | <u>Publication Date</u> |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|
| Wisconsin Act 179 | 352 | March 17, 2022 |
| Wisconsin Act 180 | 600 | March 17, 2022 |
| Wisconsin Act 181 | 49 | March 17, 2022 |

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONS IN:

2021 SENATE BILL 259

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(March 15, 2022)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 2, line 3: delete "board, or" and substitute "board or,".
2. Page 3, line 1: delete "(7)" and substitute "(8)".
3. Page 3, line 2: delete "(7)" and substitute "(8)".
4. Page 3, line 19: on lines 19 and 20, delete "(eu)" and substitute "(et)".
5. Page 3, line 21: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 123,".
6. Page 3, line 22: delete "podiatrist, or" and substitute "physician assistant, podiatrist,".
7. Page 3, line 23: delete "or".
8. Page 3, line 23: after "assistant" insert " , occupational therapist, or occupational therapy assistant".
9. Page 3, line 23: delete "448 or" and substitute "448;".
10. Page 3, line 25: after "448" insert " ; or an occupational therapist or occupational therapy assistant who holds a compact privilege under subch. XI of ch. 448".
11. Page 4, line 1: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Acts 123, 130 and 131,".
12. Page 4, line 6: after "448," insert "a naturopathic doctor licensed under ch. 466,".
13. Page 4, line 7: after "psychologist" insert "who is".
14. Page 4, line 8: after "455," insert "who is exercising the temporary authorization to practice, as defined in s. 455.50 (2) (o), in this state, or who is practicing under the authority to practice interjurisdictional telepsychology, as defined in s. 455.50 (2) (b),".
15. Page 4, line 9: after "448," insert "an occupational therapist or occupational therapy assistant who holds a compact privilege under subch. XI of ch. 448,".
16. Page 4, line 18: delete that line.
17. Page 4, line 19: on lines 19 and 20, delete "4s." and substitute "4r.".
18. Page 5, line 4: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 123,".
19. Page 5, line 11: before "of" insert "or XI".

20. Page 5, line 12: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 71,".

21. Page 5, line 13: delete "or the consulting physician of the licensee".

22. Page 14, line 5: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 123,".

23. Page 14, line 8: delete "448 or" and substitute "448,".

24. Page 14, line 10: after "448" insert ", or an occupational therapist or occupational therapy assistant who holds a compact privilege under subch. XI of ch. 448".

25. Page 14, line 11: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 123,".

26. Page 14, line 13: before "of ch." insert "or XI".

27. Page 14, line 15: delete that line and substitute "permit, certificate, or privilege.".

28. Page 14, line 16: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 130,".

29. Page 14, line 20: before "a dentist" insert "a naturopathic doctor licensed under s. 466.04 (1),".

30. Page 15, line 3: on lines 3, 13 and 14, delete "(7)" and substitute "(8)".

31. Page 16, line 5: delete "(7)" and substitute "(8)".

****NOTE: This CCC incorporates 2021 Wisconsin Acts 71, 123, 130, and 131.

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2021 SENATE BILL 394**

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(March 14, 2022)

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 3, line 22: delete "7." and substitute "6.".

**SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2021 SENATE BILL 394**

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(March 1 2022)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 17, line 21: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 130,".

2. Page 18, line 2: after "physician," insert "naturopathic doctor,".

3. Page 18, line 9: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 130,".

4. Page 18, line 10: delete "physician or as a" and substitute "physician, naturopathic doctor, or".

5. Page 18, line 14: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 130,".

6. Page 18, line 15: after "physician," insert "naturopathic doctor,".

7. Page 20, line 8: delete "Act 23," and substitute "Acts 23 and 130,".

8. Page 20, line 10: after "physician," insert "a naturopathic doctor, a limited-scope naturopathic doctor,".

9. Page 20, line 13: after "physician's," insert "naturopathic doctor's, limited-scope naturopathic doctor's,".

10. Page 20, line 18: delete "Act" and substitute "Acts".

11. Page 20, line 19: delete "23," and substitute "23 and 130,".

12. Page 20, line 20: after "448," insert "naturopathic doctor under ch. 466,".

13. Page 22, line 20: delete "(5), (7) and (10)" and substitute "(5) and (7)".

14. Page 24, line 15: after that line insert:

"SECTION 51m. 252.11 (10) of the statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 130, is amended to read:".

15. Page 24, line 16: before "(10)" insert "252.11".

16. Page 24, line 17: on lines 17 and 22, after "physician," insert "naturopathic doctor,".

17. Page 29, line 24: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 130,".

18. Page 30, line 6: after "physician," insert "naturopathic doctor,".

19. Page 30, line 21: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 130,".

20. Page 30, line 23: after "448," insert "licensed as a naturopathic doctor under ch. 466,".

21. Page 31, line 4: after "448," insert "licensed as a naturopathic doctor under ch. 466,".

22. Page 54, line 18: delete "Act" and substitute "Acts".

23. Page 54, line 19: delete "23," and substitute "23 and 130,".

24. Page 55, line 1: after "provision," insert "to practice naturopathic medicine under ch. 466,".

25. Page 56, line 7: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Act 130,".

26. Page 56, line 10: on lines 10, 18 and 24, after "physician," insert "naturopathic doctor,".

27. Page 58, line 13: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2021 Wisconsin Acts 100 and 130,".

28. Page 58, line 15: after "granted to" insert "practice as a pharmacy technician under s. 450.068, to".

29. Page 58, line 19: delete "449" and substitute "449, to practice naturopathic medicine under ch. 466,".

30. Page 60, line 22: delete "Act 23," and substitute "Acts 23 and 130,".

31. Page 61, line 2: after "(1) (a)," insert "a naturopathic doctor licensed under s. 466.04 (1),".

***NOTE: This CCC merges 2021 Wisconsin Acts 100 and 130 with this substitute amendment.